## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. YU Wai Lim had failed to comply with Regulation 11(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. YU Wai Lim, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W124419), between August and September 2016, was responsible for the electrical work at TBE Room 2, 1st Floor, Block 7, Double Cove Grandview, 8 Wu Kai Sha Road, New Territories but failed to provide protection by means of residual current device for a socket outlet circuit.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. YU Wai Lim.

22 December 2017

POON Kwok-ying for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services